



6.25 oz Stuffed Soft Pretzels filled with Sweet Cream Cheese - 24 ct

MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT CODE: **7168**

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size
Serving Per Container

Amount Per Serving
Calories 150 Calories from Fat 25

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3g 5%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 10mg 3%

Sodium 190mg 8%

Total Carbohydrates 26g 9%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Sugars 3g

Protein 4g

Vitamin A 2%

Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2%

Iron 8%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet.
Your daily value may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2200	2700
Total Fat	Less than	120g	180g
Saturated Fat	Less than	25g	65g
Cholesterol	Less than	50mg	70mg
Sodium	Less than	10mg	15mg
Potassium	Less than	0mg	0mg
Total Carbohydrate		200g	270g
Dietary		33g	76g

Storage/ Handling:

Keep Frozen (0° F or below). Shelf life up to one year when stored properly.

Preparation Instruction:

From Frozen Conventional Oven- Preheat oven to 400°F. Place frozen pretzels on baking sheet and bake for 16-18 minutes.* Allow pretzels to cool for 1-2 minutes before consumption.** Convection Oven- Preheat oven to 350° F. Place frozen pretzels on baking sheet and bake for 8-10 minutes.* Allow pretzels to cool for 1-2 minutes before consumption.** Microwave- Place frozen pretzels on microwave safe plate. Heat on HIGH for 75 seconds.* Allow pretzels to cool for 1-2 minutes before consumption.** From Refrigerated Conventional Oven- Preheat oven to 400°F. Place thawed pretzels on baking sheet and bake for 11-12 minutes.* Allow pretzels to cool for 1-2 minutes before consumption.** Convection Oven- Preheat oven to 350°F. Place thawed pretzels on baking sheet and bake for 7-8 minutes.* Allow pretzels to cool for 1-2 minutes before consumption.** Microwave- Place thawed pretzels on microwave safe plate. Heat on HIGH for 50 seconds.* Allow pretzels to cool for 1-2 minutes before consumption.** *Times and temperatures may vary. **Caution: Filling may be very hot

Ingredients:

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SWEET CREAM CHEESE FILLING (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, SUGAR, SALT, CHEESE CULTURE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, STABILIZERS [CAROB BEAN AND/OR GUAR AND/OR XANTHAN GUMS], VANILLA, POTASSIUM SORBATE [PRESERVATIVE]), GRAHAM CRUMB TOPPING (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, PALM OIL, GRAHAM FLOUR, BROWN SUGAR, SALT, BAKING SODA, NATURAL FLAVOR, ANNATTO [COLOR]), YEAST, CANOLA OIL, SUGAR, DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEAT FLOUR, ENZYMES), SALT, BICARBONATES AND CARBONATES OF SODA. CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK.

Allergen Information:

Contains: Milk,Wheat

Kosher Type:

N/A

Child Nutrition Statement:

Product Specifications:

UPC	SCC/GTIN	Case	Pack
073321071684	10073321071681	1	24

Case Dimensions					
Case Length	Case Width	Case Height	Case Cube	Net Weight (Lbs)	Gross Weight (Lbs)
16.375	12.9375	7.125	0.8735	9.375	10.0806

Pallet Dimensions		
Pallet Tier	Pallet High	Pallet Count
8	11	88

J&J Snack Foods Corp. 6000 Central Highway, Pennsauken, NJ 08109 • (800) 486-9533 x6140 • www.jjsnack.com

03/22/2018